CH \$290.00 058905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460074

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	FORMERLY THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.	01/29/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANN PACKING CO., INC.
Street Address:	1250 Hansen Street
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0589055	SUNNY SHORES
Registration Number:	1266513	"VITAMIN VEGETABLE"
Registration Number:	1346634	PORTIONS FOR PROFIT
Registration Number:	1484490	CAULIETTES
Registration Number:	1456739	BROCCOLI WOKLY
Registration Number:	1567428	BRUNCH MUNCH
Registration Number:	1583846	PIZZA CUT
Registration Number:	1598857	YOU'RE ALWAYS GREEN WITH N'VEE!
Registration Number:	1599783	NATURE VAC
Registration Number:	1922317	HEARTS OF CAULIFLOWER
Registration Number:	1932881	CAULIFLOWER HEARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9257467776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 746-7770

Email: trademarks@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Kathrin R. Dimas

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0318

900437442

Address Line 1: 1646 N. California Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathrin R. Dimas/
SIGNATURE: /Kathrin R. Dimas/
DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=MANN - TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=MANN - TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=MANN - TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0319 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT

SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 30th day of January, 2018, by THE

CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, as successor by merger to

THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CIT"), in favor of

MANN PACKING CO., INC., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including

the trademarks/service marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which

liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark and

Patent Security Agreement, made as of June 28, 1996, between the Company and CIT and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1996 at

Reel/Frame 1520/0181 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0320

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GROU	P/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.
By:	and the second of the second o
Name:	Fred Avia
Title:	Diledon

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as successor by merger to THE CIT

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks/Service Marks

Trademark/ <u>ServiceMark</u>	Registration No.	Registered
MANN	987,992	7-09-74
Sugar Valley	589,456	5-04-54
Sunny Shores	589,055	4-27-54
Vitamin Vegetable	1,266,513	2-07-84
Broccoli Wokly	1,456,739	9-08-87
Portions for Profit	1,346,634	7-02-85
Cauliette	1,484,490	4-12-88
Your always green with N'Vee	1,598,857	6-11-90
Nature Vac	1,599,783	6-05-90
Pizza Cut	1,583,846	2-20-90
Brunch Munch	1,567,428	11-21-89
Cauliflower Hearts	1,932,881	11-07-95
Hearts of Cauliflower	1,922,317	9-26-95

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 01/30/2018